2025-2026 Certified Staff Contract Information

FTE | Contract |Base Contract|Education | Total Contract
Full Name Position Contract Type [Status Days Amount Allocation Amount
Allen, Rolita Secondary Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $72,437 $6,000 $78,437
Anderson, Angela Special Education Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $72,437 $6,000 $78,437
Anderson, Shawn Elementary Teacher Category 1 1.0 174 $50,252 $50,252
Barron, Tyler Secondary Teacher Category 1 1.0 154 $44,476 $44,476
Beauregard, Clarissa Secondary Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $59,058 $2,000 $61,058
Berreth, Charles Secondary Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $65,658 $2,000 $67,658
Bird, Katie Secondary Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $72,437 $6,000 $78,437
Blach, Alexis Secondary Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $55,202 $6,000 $61,202
Blanchard, Joseph Special Education Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $53,402 $53,402
Blanford, Brittany Elementary Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $53,402 $53,402
Bonner, Robyn Elementary Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $72,437 $6,000 $78,437
Borgelt, Borgelt Secondary Teacher Category 2 1.0 174 $62,658 $3,500 $66,158
Brown, Michele Elementary Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $72,437 $6,000 $78,437
Bushey, Bridjett elementary Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $62,658 $62,658
Cahill, Annie Counselor Category 2 0.4 69 $33,120 $33,120
Carpenter, Kevin Secondary Teacher Category 2 1.0 174 $72,437 $6,000 $78,437
Carper, Daryl Elementary Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $57,958 $57,958
Carr, Brent Secondary Teacher Category 1 0.49 174 $24,623 $24,623
Carver, Trevor Secondary Teacher Category 1 1.0 154 $44,476 $44,476
Chaffee, Lacey Elementary Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $57,958 $57,958
Cochran, Peyton Elementary Teacher Category 1 1.0 174 $50,252 $50,252
Conder, Carolyn Secondary Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $68,700 $3,500 $72,200
Cook-Anderson, Kirsten Elementary Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $53,402 $3,500 $56,902
Cox, Rebecca Secondary Teacher Category 2 1.0 174 $72,437 $6,000 $78,437
Crockett, Rebecca Secondary Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $68,700 $2,000 $70,700
Cullins, Felicia Elementary Teacher Renewable 10 174 $62,658 $62,658
Cunnington, Susan Secondary Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $72,437 $3,500 $75,937
Dobson-Sellers, Michelle Elementary Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $72,437 $6,000 $78,437
Dover, Natasha Special Education Teacher Renewable 1.0 174 $59,058 $59,058
Downing, Casey Nurse Renewable 1.0 174 $54,002 $54,002




2025-2026 Certified Staff Contract Information

Full Name

Elliott, Victoria
Emborg, Charlotte
Emigh, Robert
Gamble, Crystal
Gerhart, Cheryl
Hammond, Karey
Hanna, Lisa

Hicks, Todd

Hill, James

Hill, Onalee

Hill, Sarah

Hunt, Mallory
Hunter, Jason
Jared, Julie
Jenkins, Deidre
Kelley, John
Kessinger, Julie
Kosinski, Rebecca
Lathrop, Michelle
Loehner, Tracy
Lundmark, Sonesa
Maki-Cook, Elaine

Maki-Steiner, Lindsay

Martin, Andrew
Melton, Madison
Mercer, Janel
Miles, Lucinda
Morris, Katrina
Moser, Mark
Naden, Tama

Position
Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Principal
Special Education Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Superintendent
Secondary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Principal
Special Education Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Counselor

Speech Language Pathologist

Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Psychologist
Secondary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher

Contract Type
Renewable
Renewable
Retiree
Renewable
Renewable
Category 3
Renewable
Category 2
Administrator
Category 3
Renewable
Category 2
Superintendent
Renewable
Renewable
Renewable
Renewable
Administrator
Category 2
Renewable
Renewable
Renewable
Renewable
Category 3
Renewable
Renewable
Category 2
Renewable
Renewable
Renewable

FTE
Status

1.0
1.0
0.49
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Contract
Days

174
174

174
174
174
174
174
174
210
174

174
174
245
174
174
174
174
202
174
174
174

174
174

174
174

174
174
174
174
174

Base Contract
Amount

$54,002
$54,602
$36,964
$64,564
$72,437
$53,402
$57,958
$54,602
$100,329
$51,052
$68,700
$51,052
$128,614
$72,437
$64,564
$53,402
$57,958
$104,295
$55,202
$72,437
$72,437
$72,437
$53,402
$54,602
$54,002
$72,437
$50,652
$64,564
$57,958
$72,237

Education
Allocation

$2,940
$2,000
$6,000

$3,500

$3,500

$2,000
$6,000

$2,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000

$6,000

$6,000

$6,000

Total Contract
Amount

$54,002
$54,602
$39,904
$66,564
$78,437
$53,402
$57,958
$58,102
$100,329
$51,052
$72,200
$51,052
$128,614
$74,437
$70,564
$53,402
$57,958
$104,295
$55,202
$74,437
$78,437
$78,437
$59,402
$60,602
$54,002
$78,437
$50,652
$70,564
$57,958
$78,237




2025-2026 Certified Staff Contract Information

Full Name

Nelson, Addie
Nelson, Timothy
Nord, Jenine

Olive, Nikole
Pinque, Cori
Pomponio, Denise
Pomponio, Nicholas
Rodgers, Jenna
Runia, Jennifer
Savage, John
Schmidt, Deborah
Sellers, William
Simper, Megan
Skowlund, Kristi
Spaniel, Ryan
Steinbruecker, Leah
Stemrich, Joy
Stephenson, Nicole
Stewart, Sunshine
Turcott, Nicole
Tyler, Jennifer
Ubil, Kelsey

Van Brunt, Melina
Waggener, Lindsay
Ward, Tanya
Weddle, Cody
Wickard, Jessica
Yasko, Harry
Young, Molly

Position
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Principal
Principal
Secondary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Special Education Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Occupational Therapist
Secondary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Special Education Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Secondary Teacher
Vice Principal
Secondary Teacher
Special Education Director
Counselor
Special Education Teacher
Elementary Teacher

Contract Type
Renewable
Category 2
Renewable
Renewable
Administrator
Administrator
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Renewable
Renewable
Renewable
Category 3
Renewable
Category 2
Renewable
Renewable
Category 1
Category 2
Category 1
Renewable
Renewable
Category 3
Administrator
Category 2
Administrator
Renewable
Category 2
Category 2

FTE
Status

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.49
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Contract
Days

174
174
174
174
202
202

174
97

174

174
174

174
174

174

174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
190
174
207
174
174

174

Base Contract
Amount

$53,402
$50,252
$72,437
$68,700
$97,267
$97,267
$50,252
$50,652
$50,252
$67,564
$62,658
$72,437
$53,402
$72,437
$50,652
$59,058
$72,437
$50,252
$72,437
$50,252
$64,564
$60,858
$26,167
$90,435
$72,437
$104,371
$64,564
$55,202
$50,252

Education
Allocation

$6,000
$3,500

$0
$3,500

$6,000

$6,000

2000
$2,000

$2,000
$6,000
$6,000
$980
2000
$2,000

$6,000
$0

Total Contract
Amount

$53,402
$50,252
$78,437
$72,200
$97,267
$97,267
$50,252
$50,652
$50,252
$71,064
$62,658
$78,437
$53,402
$78,437
$50,652
$61,058
$74,437
$50,252
$74,437
$50,252
$70,564
$66,858
$27,147
$90,435
$74,437
$104,371
$66,564
$61,202
$50,252




