2025-2026 Certified Staff Contract Information								
Full Name	Position	Contract Type	FTE Status	Contract Days	Base Contract Amount	Education Allocation	Total Contract Amount	
Allen, Rolita	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$6,000	\$78,437	
Anderson, Angela	Special Education Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$6,000	\$78,437	
Anderson, Shawn	Elementary Teacher	Category 1	1.0	174	\$50,252		\$50,252	
Barron, Tyler	Secondary Teacher	Category 1	1.0	154	\$44,476		\$44,476	
Beauregard, Clarissa	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$59,058	\$2,000	\$61,058	
Berreth, Charles	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$65,658	\$2,000	\$67,658	
Bird, Katie	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$6,000	\$78,437	
Blach, Alexis	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$55,202	\$6,000	\$61,202	
Blanchard, Joseph	Special Education Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$53,402		\$53,402	
Blanford, Brittany	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$53,402		\$53,402	
Bonner, Robyn	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$6,000	\$78,437	
Borgelt, Borgelt	Secondary Teacher	Category 2	1.0	174	\$62,658	\$3,500	\$66,158	
Brown, Michele	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$6,000	\$78,437	
Bushey, Bridjett	elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$62,658		\$62,658	
Cahill, Annie	Counselor	Category 2	0.4	69	\$33,120		\$33,120	
Carpenter, Kevin	Secondary Teacher	Category 2	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$6,000	\$78,437	
Carper, Daryl	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$57,958		\$57,958	
Carr, Brent	Secondary Teacher	Category 1	0.49	174	\$24,623		\$24,623	
Carver, Trevor	Secondary Teacher	Category 1	1.0	154	\$44,476		\$44,476	
Chaffee, Lacey	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$57,958		\$57,958	
Cochran, Peyton	Elementary Teacher	Category 1	1.0	174	\$50,252		\$50,252	
Conder, Carolyn	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$68,700	\$3,500	\$72,200	
Cook-Anderson, Kirsten	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$53,402	\$3,500	\$56,902	
Cox, Rebecca	Secondary Teacher	Category 2	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$6,000	\$78,437	
Crockett, Rebecca	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$68,700	\$2,000	\$70,700	
Cullins, Felicia	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$62,658		\$62,658	
Cunnington, Susan	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$3,500	\$75,937	
Dobson-Sellers, Michelle	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$6,000	\$78,437	
Dover, Natasha	Special Education Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$59,058		\$59,058	
Downing, Casey	Nurse	Renewable	1.0	174	\$54,002		\$54,002	

Full Name	Position	Contract Type	FTE	Contract Days	Base Contract Amount	Education Allocation	Total Contract Amount
				174		Allocation	
Elliott, Victoria	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$54,002		\$54,002 \$54,002
Emborg, Charlotte	Elementary Teacher	Renewable Retiree	1.0		\$54,602	40040	\$54,602
Emigh, Robert	Secondary Teacher		0.49	174	\$36,964	\$2,940	\$39,904
Gamble, Crystal	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$64,564	\$2,000	\$66,564
Gerhart, Cheryl	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174 174	\$72,437	\$6,000	\$78,437
Hammond, Karey	Elementary Teacher	Category 3	1.0		\$53,402		\$53,402
Hanna, Lisa	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$57,958		\$57,958
Hicks, Todd	Secondary Teacher	Category 2	1.0	174	\$54,602	\$3,500	\$58,102
Hill, James	Principal	Administrator	1.0	210	\$100,329		\$100,329
Hill, Onalee	Special Education Teacher	Category 3	1.0	174	\$51,052		\$51,052
Hill, Sarah	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$68,700	\$3,500	\$72,200
Hunt, Mallory	Secondary Teacher	Category 2	1.0	174	\$51,052		\$51,052
Hunter, Jason	Superintendent	Superintendent	1.0	245	\$128,614		\$128,614
Jared, Julie	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$2,000	\$74,437
Jenkins, Deidre	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$64,564	\$6,000	\$70,564
Kelley, John	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$53,402		\$53,402
Kessinger, Julie	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$57,958		\$57,958
Kosinski, Rebecca	Principal	Administrator	1.0	202	\$104,295		\$104,295
Lathrop, Michelle	Special Education Teacher	Category 2	1.0	174	\$55,202		\$55,202
Loehner, Tracy	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$2,000	\$74,437
Lundmark, Sonesa	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$6,000	\$78,437
Maki-Cook, Elaine	Counselor	Renewable	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$6,000	\$78,437
Maki-Steiner, Lindsay	Speech Language Pathologist	Renewable	1.0	174	\$53,402	\$6,000	\$59,402
Martin, Andrew	Secondary Teacher	Category 3	1.0	174	\$54,602	\$6,000	\$60,602
Melton, Madison	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$54,002		\$54,002
Mercer, Janel	Psychologist	Renewable	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$6,000	\$78,437
Miles, Lucinda	Secondary Teacher	Category 2	1.0	174	\$50,652		\$50,652
Morris, Katrina	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$64,564	\$6,000	\$70,564
Moser, Mark	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$57,958		\$57,958
Naden, Tama	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$72,237	\$6,000	\$78,237

Full Name	Position	Contract Type	FTE	Contract Days	Base Contract Amount	Education Allocation	Total Contract Amount
Nelson, Addie	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$53,402	Allocation	\$53,402
Nelson, Timothy	Secondary Teacher	Category 2	1.0	174	\$50,252		\$50,252
Nord, Jenine	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$6,000	\$78,437
Olive, Nikole	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$68,700	\$3,500	\$72,200
Pinque, Cori	Principal Principal	Administrator	1.0	202	\$97,267	ψ0,500	\$97,267
Pomponio, Denise	Principal	Administrator	1.0	202	\$97,267		\$97,267
Pomponio, Nicholas	Secondary Teacher	Category 2	1.0	174	\$50,252		\$50,252
Rodgers, Jenna	Elementary Teacher	Category 2	1.0	97	\$50,652		\$50,652
Runia, Jennifer	Special Education Teacher	Category 2	1.0	174	\$50,252	\$0	\$50,252
Savage, John	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$67,564	\$3,500	\$71,064
Schmidt, Deborah	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$62,658	\$3,300	\$62,658
Sellers, William	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$6,000	\$78,437
	· ·		1.0	174	\$53,402	\$0,000	\$53,402
Simper, Megan Skowlund, Kristi	Secondary Teacher	Category 3 Renewable	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$6,000	\$78,437
	Occupational Therapist			174		\$6,000	
Spaniel, Ryan	Secondary Teacher	Category 2	1.0		\$50,652	2000	\$50,652
Steinbruecker, Leah	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174 174	\$59,058	2000	\$61,058
Stemrich, Joy	Elementary Teacher	Renewable	1.0		\$72,437	\$2,000	\$74,437
Stephenson, Nicole	Secondary Teacher	Category 1	1.0	174	\$50,252	¢0.000	\$50,252
Stewart, Sunshine	Elementary Teacher	Category 2	1.0	174	\$72,437	\$2,000	\$74,437
Turcott, Nicole	Elementary Teacher	Category 1	1.0	174	\$50,252	4.000	\$50,252
Tyler, Jennifer	Special Education Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174	\$64,564	\$6,000	\$70,564
Ubil, Kelsey	Secondary Teacher	Renewable	1.0	174 174	\$60,858	\$6,000	\$66,858
Van Brunt, Melina	Secondary Teacher	Category 3	0.49		\$26,167	\$980	\$27,147
Waggener, Lindsay	Vice Principal	Administrator	1.0	190	\$90,435		\$90,435
Ward, Tanya	Secondary Teacher	Category 2	1.0	174	\$72,437	2000	\$74,437
Weddle, Cody	Special Education Director	Administrator	1.0	207	\$104,371		\$104,371
Wickard, Jessica	Counselor	Renewable	1.0	174	\$64,564	\$2,000	\$66,564
Yasko, Harry	Special Education Teacher	Category 2	1.0	174	\$55,202	\$6,000	\$61,202
Young, Molly	Elementary Teacher	Category 2	1.0	174	\$50,252	\$0	\$50,252